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Michigan Cooperative Invasive Species Management Areas 
Primary Contact Information 

 
Management Area Counties Contact Telephone / E-mail 

BCK CISMA Barry, Calhoun, Kalamazoo Zach Whitacre 
269-908-4136 
zach.whitacre@macd.org 

CAKE CISMA 
Charlevoix, Antrim, Kalkaska, 

Emmet 

Lindsey 
Bona-Eggeman 

231-533-8363 ext. 5 
lindsey.bonaeggeman@macd.org 

Central Michigan CISMA 
Clare, Gladwin, Gratiot, 

Isabella, Midland 
Matthew Lindauer 

989-414-2237 
coordinator@cmcisma.org 

Detroit River and Western 
Lake Erie CWMA 

Monroe, Wayne Jessie Fletcher 
734-362-3729 
jessica_fletcher@fws.gov 

GiLLS CISMA 
Genesee, Lapeer, Livingston, 

Shiawasee 
Patrick Scanlon 

810-820-2681 
patrick.scanlon@macd.org 

Huron Coastal ISN 
Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, 

Iosco, Presque Isle 
Steve Woods 

517-881-2738 
steve@huronpines.org 

Huron Heartland ISN 
Crawford, Montmorency, 
Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, 

Roscommon 
Shelby Bauer 

989-448-2293 ext. 13 
shelby@huronpines.org 

JLW CISMA Jackson, Lenawee, Washtenaw Shikha Singh 
517-395-2089 
shikha.singh@macd.org 

Keweenaw ISMA 
Houghton, Keweenaw and 

Baraga 
Sigrid Resh 

906-487-1139 
kisma.up@gmail.com 

Lake St. Clair CISMA Macomb, St. Clair McKenzi Waliczek 
248-504-4315 
mwaliczek@sixriversrlc.org 

Lake to Lake CISMA 
Alger, Delta, Marquette, 

Schoolcraft 
Elise Desjarlais 

906-226-8871 ext. 116 
l2lcisma@gmail.com 

Mid-Michigan CISMA Clinton, Eaton, Ingham, Ionia 
Samantha 

Strandmark 
517-676-2290 
samantha.strandmark@macd.org 

North Country CISMA 
Lake, Mason, Mecosta, 

Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford 
Vicki Sawicki 

231-429-5072 
vicki.sawicki@macd.org 

Northwest Michigan ISN 
Benzie, Grand Traverse, 

Leelanau, Manistee 
Audrey Menninga 

231-299-0786 
amenninga@gtcd.org 

Oakland County CISMA Oakland Erica Clites 
248-660-0716 
eclites@sixriversrlc.org 

Saginaw Bay CISMA 
Arenac, Bay, Huron, Saginaw, 

Sanilac, Tuscola 
Gadi Krasner 

989-324-0608 
sbcisma@gmail.com 

Southern Michigan IST Branch, Hillsdale, St. Joseph Shaun Grace 
269-467-6336 ext. 5 
shaun.grace@macd.org 

SW x SW Corner CISMA Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Alex Florian 
269-657-4030 
invasivesed@vanburencd.org 

Three Shores CISMA Chippewa, Mackinac, Luce Michael Hindy 
906-632-9611 ext. 8063 
michael.hindy@macd.org 

West Michigan CN 
Allegan, Kent, Montcalm, 

Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, 
Ottawa 

Keely Dunham 
616-402-9608 
keely.dunham-adkins@macd.org 

Western Peninsula IC Gogebic, Iron, Ontonagon Jennifer Ricker 
906-875-3765  
Ironbaragacd@gmail.com 

Wild Rivers ISC 
Dickinson and Menominee in 

MI, Florence, Forest and 
Marinette in WI 

Lindsay Peterson 
906-774-1550 
wildriverscwma@gmail.com 

 


